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(8) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, P

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur P.S. Phougakchao Ikhai YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 60(09)2024 PGCI-PS Date and time of FIR: 10/09/2024 at 7:40 am

b
SI. No. Acts ) Sections
2 Prevention of Dam:;g;ci to Public Property, Section 3 of PDDP Act, 1984

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday Date from: 03/05/2023 Date to: 03/05/2023
Time Period: Time from: 5:30 pm Time to:
(b) Information received at PS:  Date: 10/09/2024 Time: 7:40 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 15/PGCI-PS/2024 Date & Time: 10/09/2024 at 7:40 am
4. Type of information: Written Application.

5. Place of oécurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: South about 4 km from PS. Beat No.

(b) Address: Torbung Waikhurok.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Ni]

6. Complainant / Informant:

(2) Name: Chanam Sanahanbi Leima

(b) Husband’s Name: Chanam Itocha Meitei |
(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 04/03/1969

(¢) UID No./ Passport No. 698864100038 (Aadhaar Card)
(f) Date of issue: 01/09/2016 -

(d) Nationality: Indjan

Place of issue:
assport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

SI. No. ID Type [ ID No.

1 Aadhaar Card 698864100038

(h) Occupation: Chairperson Administration Committee, Torbung Gram Panchayat

(i) Address: < Ze
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8% Address 'Iype\\"ﬂ:‘:“-'-". !‘1;/ i Leikai
gty Present address “%/ Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai
Permanent address Phougakchao Ikha'i AW Leik?“."

() Phone number: 7628011627

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No. Name | Alias___|- Relative’s name Present address
Suspected Kuki T el i Nil
: Militants - -

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Due to tense situation.

9. Particulars of properties of interest: : ? it

SL No. Property Category P':l?f ;:ty Description Value (in Rs):

1. Crematorium 3,50,000/-

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) 3,50,000/-

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

j

SI. No. ] UIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

To,
The Office-in-Charge, .
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station, :
Bishnupur, Manipur. 2l
g
Subject: Report, {4
Dear Sir,

With due respect, | the und
resident of Phougakchao Ikhai Awan
. following few lines for your kind con

ersigned namely Chanam Sanahanbi Leima aged about 55 yrs

g Leikai, Moirang Sub-Division have the honour to lay down the
sideration and necessary action there of. '

RN ; 3 -
. --,H.-f-?’“ " %%lﬁ%ﬁl&ﬁh{f;ﬁe

Phougakchan tiiret Palice Statign S
Bishnupur Oistrict, Manipur el
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.:-LE__S_tImate_ cost of Crematorium Platform is Rs. 3,50,000/- (Three Lakh and Fifty Thousand)
oin tlle_above fact and Circumstances, it is therefore respectfully request you to take up an 208
agaln‘.ﬁt them as soon as possible for the interest of public.

aN y / .
- - lcould not-report earlier in the tense situation and now reported when there Is little normalcy
in the locality but not stable,

Date:

. Yours sincerely,
Sd/- 3if i
Chanam Sanahanbi Leima (55 years) . | f 4

W/o Chanam Itocha Meitei. !
of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai £

Pift
sl Occupation: Chairperson Administrative ' | i
m;\'}\\.\"’
i o

S Committee, Torbung Gram Panchayat !
Mobile: 7628011627 J:1

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at
ItemNo.2. ' 3

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
(2) Directed (Name of 1.0.): SI Kh. Premkumar Singh Rank: Sub-Inspector
No. Investigation Officer to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to: Nil . 3

(4) Transferred to P.S: Nil District: Nil
on point of jurisdiction ‘

| L
F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to

be correctly recorded and a copy giv@en
“to the complainant /informant, free of cost. :

R.O.A.C.
Signature of Officer-in-Charge,
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Name: Subhaschandra Konthoujam
Rank: Inspector
No:
_' ) ) Ufﬁt.‘vhiu-t‘haru
14. Signature / Thumb Impression

Phnggakchauikhair

Jlige Statton
Bishnupur District

of the complainant / informant: . Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: . CF

<

G /260 L
. Oﬂncm-un-Cnarge
| .Fhoqgakchau Ikhai Police Statign
3 Bishnupur District, Nanipur
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To,
The Office-in-Charge,
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station,
Bishnupur, Manipur.
Subject: Report,. v
Dear Sir,

With due respect, | the undersigned namely Chanam Sanahanbi Leima aged about 55 yrs
resident of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikal, Moirang Sub-Division have the honour to lay down ;
the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action there of.

That, sir on 3" June 2023 at around 5:30 pm the 01 no. Crematorium Platform which is

of the given village, financed by State Finance Commission, has been damaged/Shattered due 2
*to ongoing conflict which start on 03 May 2023 by suspected Kuki Militant. In this conflict @ ! i
estimate property which has been loss and damaged are appended below: BEHR T

1. Torbung Waikhurok Crematorium.

Estimate cost of Crematorium Platform is Rs. 3,50,000/- (Three Lakh and Fifty Thousand)

In the above fact and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully request you to take up
an FIR against them as soon as possible for the interest of public.

I could not report earlier in the tense situation and now reported when there is little
normalcy in the locality but not stable.

Date: i &
Yours sincerely, : j
) Chanam Sanama (55 years) ]
‘ W/o Chanam Itocha Meitei. Y 2t
- ; ) - it
e sepedt o freodo @k oan OF o fa of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai '
Cax FIR Ny, Qo(q) Ro24 16 Cr-1S Occupation: Chairperson
73 /47/,45,/,49/42 7/% 79/5‘) 1¢ Administrative Committee,
aret Leok 2 Torbung Gram Panchayat ;
er 5ot PDDP Def, /984 Moabile: 7628011627 fei
Chi. Sanahanbt Leima :
Clwiq\:l“iﬂn g
i ative Comminies
“(li}::':t‘l::;‘;‘]‘ﬂnl panchac !
; folcer-m-t'?hargn
Phougakehao Ikhan Folice Statign e g
Bishnupur Distier, Manipur Q_}'.
: et fr&G(-Pe

Officer-n-Cnarge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Manipur
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